The works which forms the subject of this invitation to tender shall be financed by the 2023 Public Investment Budget of
the Ministry of Livestock, Fisheries & Animal Industries (MINEPIA) allocated to SOWEDA.

5 - Bstimated Cost
The estimated cost of the works following prior studies stands at the sum of FCFA 20,422,099 (twenty million four
hundred and twenty two thousand ninety nine francs).

6 - Consultation of Tender File:
Intereqted bidders can consult the tender file at the Head Office of SOWEDA, Buea (Department of Administration and
Finance) during working hours (7.30 a.m. to 3.30 p.m.) Monday to Friday.

7 - Acquisition of Tender File:
The file may be obtained from the same address above, as soon as this notice is published against payment of a non-
refundable fee of 25,000 (twenty five thousand) francs CFA, into the CAS-ARMP Account No 335 988 in any BICEC
Bank Branch.

8 - Provisional Guarantee:
Each bidder shall include in their administrative documents a bid security (in conformity with the model given in the
annex) amounting FCFA 408,441(four hundred and eight thousand four hundred and forty one francs).

The bid security must be issued by a banking or insurance institution approved by the Ministry of Finance (see list in the
annex).

9 - Submission ol'llirts
Each bid drafted in English or l,'rcnch in seven (07) copies comprising one (01) original and six (06) copies marked as